
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Community Development Block Grant Program (CDBG) NOFA DATE: January 21, 2020 and 

amended on April 3, 2020 and June 19, 2020 Awardee List

Project Sponsor/Applicant Project Name Location Amount Requested Amount Awarded

Auburn, City of Business Assistance Auburn, City of $500,000.00 $500,000.00

Butte, County of Microenterprise Oroville, City of $250,000.00 $250,000.00

Calaveras, County of Microenterprise San Andreas, City of $250,000.00 $250,000.00

Calaveras, County of BA Loan Program San Andreas, City of $500,000.00 $500,000.00

Chowchilla, City of BA Loan Program Chowchilla, City of $500,000.00 $500,000.00

Colusa, City of Micro-Enterprise Assistance Colusa, City of 250,000.00 250,000.00

Crescent City, City of Micro-Enterprise Assistance Crescent City, City of $250,000.00 $250,000.00

Crescent City, City of Business Assistance Crescent City, City of $500,000.00 $500,000.00

Dunsmuir, City of Micro-Enterprise Assistance Dunsmuir, City of 250,000.00 250,000.00

Ft. Bragg, City of Microenterprise Ft. Bragg, City of $117,000.00 $117,000.00

1 of 9 3/3/2021



DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Community Development Block Group Program- Coronavirus Response Round 1 (CDBG-CV1)

NOFA DATE: June 5, 2020 and amended on August 24, 2020  Awardee List

Ft. Bragg, City of BA Loan Program Ft. Bragg, City of $500,000.00 $500,000.00

Guadalupe, City of Micro-Enterprise Assistance Guadalupe, City of 250,000.00 250,000.00

Lake, County of BA Loan Program Lake, County of $500,000.00 $500,000.00

Lake, County of Microenterprise Lake, County of $250,000.00 $250,000.00

Mariposa, County of Micro-Enterprise Assistance Mariposa, County of $250,000.00 $250,000.00

Mariposa, County of Business Assistance Mariposa, County of $500,000.00 $500,000.00

Placer, County of BA Loan Program Auburn, City of $411,548.00 $411,548.00

Soledad, City of BA Loan Program Soledad, City of $500,000.00 $500,000.00

Ukiah, City of Business Assistance Ukiah, City of $500,000.00 $500,000.00

Ukiah, City of Micro-Enterprise Assistance Ukiah, City of $150,500.00 $150,500.00

Weed, City of Micro-Enterprise Assistance Weed, City of $250,000.00 $250,000.00

2 of 9 3/3/2021



DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Community Development Block Group Program- Coronavirus Response Round 1 (CDBG-CV1)

NOFA DATE: June 5, 2020 and amended on August 24, 2020  Awardee List

Total Awarded Economic Development to Date (Roundsv 1-2-3-4-5-6)
$7,429,048.00 $7,429,048.00

Calistoga, City of Owner-Occupied Housing Rehabilitation Calistoga, City of $500,000.00 $500,000.00

Kings, County of Homeownership Assistance Kings, County of $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00

Mariposa, County of Homeownership Assistance Mariposa, County of $300,000.00 $300,000.00

Mariposa, County of Single Family Housing Rehabilitation Mariposa, County of $300,000.00 $300,000.00

Oroville, City of Homeownership Assistance Oroville, City of $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00

Oroville, City of Owner-Occupied Housing Rehabilitation Oroville, City of $750,000.00 $750,000.00

Yuba, County of Single Family Housing Rehabilitation Yuba, County of $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00

Total Awarded Housing to Date (Roundsv 1-2-3-4-5-6)
$4,850,000.00 $4,850,000.00

Dinuba, City of North Dinuba Infrastructure Sewer 
Rehabilitation Project Dinuba, City of $907,805.00 $907,805.00

Dinuba, City of North Dinuba Infrastructure Sewer 
Rehabilitation Project Dinuba, City of $2,591,195.00 $2,591,195.00

3 of 9 3/3/2021



DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Community Development Block Group Program- Coronavirus Response Round 1 (CDBG-CV1)

NOFA DATE: June 5, 2020 and amended on August 24, 2020  Awardee List

Firebaugh, City of New Fire Station Construction Project Firebaugh, City of $3,500,000.00 $3,500,000.00

Grass Valley, City of Memorial Park and Pool Project Grass Valley, City of $3,499,281.00 $3,499,281.00

Grover Beach, City of Public Improvements - Waterline 
Rehabilitaion Project Grover Beach, City of $2,586,467.00 $2,586,467.00

Imperial, County of
Niland Colonia - Sanitation District 
Wastewater Treatment Plant and Collection 
System Improvements

Niland, Colonia $3,000,000.00 $3,000,000.00

King City, City of King City Sidewalk Improvement Project King City, City of $3,500,000.00 $3,500,000.00

Livingston, City of Livingston Sewer Line Rehabilitation Project Livingston, City of $3,050,000.00 $3,050,000.00

Marysville, City of Widland Firetruck Marysville, City of $438,312.00 $438,312.00

San Joaquin, City of Public Improvements - Waterline 
Rehabilitaion Project San Joaquin, City of $2,900,000.00 $2,900,000.00

Shasta Lake, City of Public Improvements - Street Rehabilitation 
Project Shasta Llake, City of $3,389,204.00 $3,389,204.00

Winters, City of Blue Mountain Senior Center Project Winters, City of $3,500,000.00 $3,500,000.00

Total Awarded OTC to Date (Roundsv 1-2-3-4-5-6)
$32,862,264.00 $32,862,264.00

4 of 9 3/3/2021



DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Community Development Block Group Program- Coronavirus Response Round 1 (CDBG-CV1)

NOFA DATE: June 5, 2020 and amended on August 24, 2020  Awardee List

Auburn, City of
City of Auburn Economic Development 
CDBG Micro Enterprise TA & Financing 
Needs Assessment and Program Plan

Auburn, City of $65,000.00 $65,000.00

Angels Camp, City of City of Angels Camp Fire Station Project Angels Camp, City of $250,000.00 $250,000.00

Calistoga, City of Historic Building Rehab Study Calistoga, City of $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Calistoga, City of Geothermal Feasibility Study for Senior 
Mobile Homes Calistoga, City of $75,000.00 $75,000.00

Calistoga, City of Napa River Footbridge Calistoga, City of $150,000.00 $150,000.00

Del Norte, County of Agricultural Tourism Planning Feasibility 
Study Del Norte, County of $80,250.00 $80,250.00

Dixon, City of La Esperanza Park Dixon, City of $150,000.00 $150,000.00

Dorris, City of Water Treatment Dorris, City of $201,795.00 $201,795.00

Dorris, City of Housing Condition Survey Dorris, City of $75,575.00 $75,575.00

Farmersville, City of
Planning Famersville Environmental 
Clearance and Engineering Planning for 
Alley Improvement Project

Famersville, City of $250,000.00 $250,000.00

Ft. Bragg, City of Fire Station Rehabilitation Planning Ft. Bragg, City of $203,702.00 $203,702.00

5 of 9 3/3/2021



DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Community Development Block Group Program- Coronavirus Response Round 1 (CDBG-CV1)

NOFA DATE: June 5, 2020 and amended on August 24, 2020  Awardee List

Ft. Bragg, City of Mill Site Planning Ft. Bragg, City of $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Mariposa, County of Healing Pathways for the Miwuk People in 
Mariposa County Mariposa, Town of $250,000.00 $250,000.00

Merced, County of Dos Palos Community Center Plan Merced, County of $250,000.00 $250,000.00

Mono, County of Special Districts Needs Assessment Mono, County of $250,000.00 $250,000.00

Nevada, County of Resource Center Planning Grant Nevada, County of $250,000.00 $250,000.00

Parlier, City of Planning and Technical Assistance in Master 
Planning Parlier, City of $250,000.00 $250,000.00

Placer, County of PCGC - Job Creation Placer, County of $122,668.00 $122,668.00

Placer, County of Placer County Government Center Placer, County of $106,375.00 $106,375.00

Point Arena, City of Community / Senior / Recreation / Veterans 
Center Point Arena, City of $250,000.00 $250,000.00

Red Bluff, City of Fire Station Development Project Red Bluff, City of $250,000.00 $250,000.00

Ukiah, City of Study for ADA Improvements Ukiah, City of $50,000.00 $50,000.00

6 of 9 3/3/2021



DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Community Development Block Group Program- Coronavirus Response Round 1 (CDBG-CV1)

NOFA DATE: June 5, 2020 and amended on August 24, 2020  Awardee List

Ukiah, City of Orr Street Bridge and Transportation 
Corridor Study and Plan Ukiah, City of $150,000.00 $150,000.00

Weed, City of Storm Water NEPA and Planning Weed, City of $225,000.00 $225,000.00

Yreka, City of Historic Carnegie Building Rehabilitation 
Planning Project Yreka, City of $250,000.00 $250,000.00

Yuba, County of Climate Change Analysis (Phase 1) Yuba, County of $250,000.00 $250,000.00

Yuba, County of Fernwood Park Residential Infill Project Yuba, County of $250,000.00 $250,000.00

Total Awarded Planning to Date (Rounds 1-2-3-4-5-6)
$4,855,365.00 $4,855,365.00

Butte, County of Homeless Shelter Case Management Oroville, City of $418,886.00 $418,886.00

Butte, County of South County Navigation Center Butte, County of $500,000.00 $500,000.00

Butte, County of Mobile Hygiene Center Butte, County of $300,000.00 $300,000.00

Calaveras, County of Food Bank Calaveras, County of $248,775.00 $248,775.00

Calaveras, County of Common Ground - Silver Streak 
Transportation Services for Seniors Calaveras, County of $292,478.00 $292,478.00

7 of 9 3/3/2021



DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Community Development Block Group Program- Coronavirus Response Round 1 (CDBG-CV1)

NOFA DATE: June 5, 2020 and amended on August 24, 2020  Awardee List

Calistoga, City of Senior Services Assistance Program Calistoga, City of $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Crescent City, City of Emergency Services for Victims of Sexual 
Assault/DV Crescent City, City of $150,500.00 $150,500.00

Crescent City, City of Food Pantry Services Crescent City, City of $500,000.00 $500,000.00

Ft. Bragg, City of Code Enforcement Ft. Bragg, City of $216,749.00 $216,749.00

Grover Beach, City of Grover Beach Security Deposit Program Grover Beach, City of $126,590.00 $126,590.00

Grover Beach, City of Grover Beach Subsistence Payment 
Program Grover Beach, City of $371,083.00 $371,083.00

Hollister, City of Meals on Wheels Service Hollister, City of $229,032.00 $229,032.00

Mariposa, County of Mariposa County Homeless Services - 
Alliance Program Mariposa, Town of $500,000.00 $500,000.00

Merced, County of Code Enforcement Merced, County of $500,000.00 $500,000.00

Mono, County of Brideport Elementary Preschool Bridgeport, City of $310,000.00 $310,000.00

Nevada, County of Reducing Food Insecurity Service Nevada, County of $500,000.00 $500,000.00

8 of 9 3/3/2021



DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Community Development Block Group Program- (CDBG) 

NOFA DATE: June 19, 2020, Amended on April 3, 2020 and   June 19, 2020 Awardee List

Nevada, County of Meals on Wheels Service Program Nevada, County of $374,500.00 $374,500.00

Oroville, City of YMCA STARS Club Enrichment Program Oroville, City of $500,000.00 $500,000.00

Oroville, City of Axiom Youth Services Oroville, City of $193,500.00 $193,500.00

Oroville, City of Catalyst Domestic Violence Oroville, City of $387,250.00 $387,250.00

Parlier, City of Code Enforcement Parlier, City of $439,214.00 $439,214.00

San Benito, County of Substance Use Disorder San Benito, County of $201,613.00 $201,613.00

San Benito, County of Helping the Homeless in San Benito County 
and Hollister Hollister, City of $500,000.00 $500,000.00

Trinity, County of Trinity County Food Assistance Program Trinity, County of $150,000.00 $150,000.00

Total Awarded Public Services to Date (Rounds 1-2-3-4-5-6)
$7,960,170.00 $7,960,170.00

Grand Total Awarded to Date (Rounds 1-2-3-4-5-6)
$57,956,847.00 $57,956,847.00

9 of 9 3/3/2021


	CDBG-CV1



